TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 12-08

November 6, 2012

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ALLEN, Joshua E.

CASTANEDA JR., Raymond R.

COMAN, Emily K.

HAWKINS, Melissa F.

HERBST, Cheryl J.

JAUREGUI, Joana

KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M.

KNIPSCHEER, Melissa J.

MOSQUEDA, Sergio

NOLAN, Rebecca J.

PIROT, Christie L.

REID, Robert M.

SWEATT, Laura .

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Groundskeeper
District-Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Interpreter/Translator
District-Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Winchester School

Substitute Health Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Delivery Driver
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Winchester Elementary School

Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary School

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

9/4/12

(Correction to Start Date)

11/7/12

10/11/12-10/11/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12
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EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT cont.

THOMAS TARRY, Leigh M. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 11/7/12
Little Lake Elementary School

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE
ACEVEZ, Tammy G. Campus Supervisor I 11/8/12
From: Diamond Valley Middle School
To:  Acacia Middle School
ANDERSON, Hope C. From: Employee Consultant 11/7/12
Educational Services Department
To: Behavioral and Mental Health Therapist
Special Education Department
ANGLIN, Christy A. Classroom Activity Specialist 11/7/12
From: Fruitvale Elementary School
To:  Diamond Valley Middle School
CUNNINGHAM, Melinda A. From: Substitute Instructional Aide 11/7/2012
District-Wide
To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Diamond Valley Middle School
DONOVAN, Desiree A. From: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 11/7/12
Dartmouth Middle School
To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
GENTON, Scott A. From: Warehouse/Driver and Custodian | 11/7/12
Nutrition Services Department
To: Vending Machine Technician
Nutrition Services Department
IORIO, Jo. L. From: Preschool Instructional Aide 11/7/12

Jacob Wiens Elementary School

To: Preschool Instructional Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.

LAIRD, Nicole C.

RIVERA, Marisa R.

RODRIGUEZ, Evelyn Y.

SOARES, Renard R.

VALENCIA, Mayra L.

VANCE, Angela L.

VINCENT, Paula L.

THURMAN, Shirley S.

From: Cafeteria Manager Il
Winchester School

To: Farm to School/Salad Bar Technician
Nutrition Services Department

From: Preschool Instructional Aide
Winchester Elementary School

To: Preschool Instructional Aide
Early Childhood Education Program
(Increase in Hours)

From: Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Winchester Elementary School

To: Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Early Childhood Education Program
(Increase in Hours)

From: Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

To: Head Custodian |

Little Lake Elementary School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Little Lake Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Ramona Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

From:

TO:

From:

Classroom Activity Specialist
Acacia Middle School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide

District-Wide
To:  Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/7/2012

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.

VASQUEZ, Maria G.

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

ACEVEZ, Tammy G.

ALLEN, Joshua E.

BAKER, Candee P.

CABRERA, Allison

CURE, Sunny J.

GRUEBELE, Darla A.

SILVES, Davina R.

THOMAS TARRY, Leigh M.

WALLENDA, Kellye A.

NEW HIRE

BROWN, Terry A.

CALLIN, Debbie R.

Health Services Technician
From: Fruitvale Elementary School
To:  Cawston Elementary School

Supervision Aide (Crossing Guard)
Whittier Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Harmony Elementary School

Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Harmony Elementary School

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary School

Library/Media Tech |
(Expiration of 39-Month Rehire)

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School

Pep Squad Assistant Advisor
Tahquitz High School

Campus Supervisor Il
Hemet High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/7/12

11/7/12

10/19/12

10/15/12

10/31/12

11/1/12

10/18/12

10/29/12

11/6/12

10/1/12-5/31/13

11/7/12

11/7/12
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NEW HIRE cont.

CARREON, Matthew A.

CARVER, Marley J.

CHESLAR, David J.

FINAU, Kalisitofa B.

GONZALEZ, Doreen L.

HEDLUND, Kenneth B.

JONES, Atuila

KANOUSE, Lonny D.

KAY, Annika E.

LEITAO, Robyn R.

LOWE, Zenia L.

MCMORRIS, Shawna D.

NIOTIS, Linda E.

OLSON, Kimberly A.

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Campus Supervisor Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Walk-On Coach
West Valley High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Walk-On Coach
Hamilton High School

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Custodial Supervisor
Maintenance & Operations Department

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
Transportation Department
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

2012-2013 School Year

11/7/12

2012-2013 School Year

10/19/12

11/7/12

11/21/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12
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PHILLIPS, Jennifer C.

STEFFEN, Scott R.

TELEZINSKI, Rick J.

TORRES, Christopher

YOUNG, Adam D.

Nutrition Services Assistant |
West Valley High School

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian and Substitute Grounds
District-Wide

NELSON, Jill A.

OLIN, Staci R.

TRUJILLO-HERNANDEZ, Monica

Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

EMPLOYEE #242105

ANDERSEN, Jenny M.

COSBY, Desiree E.

LEOS, Caroline R.

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Instructional Aide
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

11/7/12

10/1/12

10/17/12

10/24/12

11/9/12

10/5/12
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MATHERS, Gloria J. Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide
MONTANO, Manuel R. Head Custodian |

Valle Vista Elementary School

RODRIGUEZ DE ROMAN, Maria  Classroom Activity Specialist
Idyllwild School

TABOR, Lisa M. Instructional Aide (Classroom)
McSweeny Elementary School

YSACOFF, Jose Clerk Il
Hemet High School

RASH, Diana S. School Occupational Therapist
Special Education Department

APODACA, David Hamilton High School
EDWARDS JR., James Tahquitz High School
JOHNSON, Alphonso West Valley High School
MARTINEZ, Pete Hemet High School
STOKES, Carletta Hamilton High School

PEREZ, Aurora

Employee #016913
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EFFECTIVE DATE

10/11/12

10/24/12

11/2/12

10/26/12

10/31/12
(Correction to Date)

10/25/12
(Correction to Date)

2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year

2012-2013 School Year

10/13/12

10/25/12
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EFFECTIVE DATE
TERMINATION (39-MONTH REHIRE EXPIRED)

Employee #076252 Employee #192547 10/18/12

TERMINATION (TB NON- COMPLIANCE)

EMPLOYEE #214717 EMPLOYEE #214750 11/7/12
EMPLOYEE #215068 EMPLOYEE #216576
EMPLOYEE #174197 EMPLOYEE #216797

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH
FARLEY, Willie West Valley High School 2012-2013 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 12-08.

LP:Im
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