## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

## Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 12-08

November 6, 2012 FINAL

## **CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL**

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
ALLEN, Joshua E.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	11/7/12
CASTANEDA JR., Raymond R.	Substitute Groundskeeper District-Wide	11/7/12
COMAN, Emily K.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	11/7/12
HAWKINS, Melissa F.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	9/4/12 (Correction to Start Date)
HERBST, Cheryl J.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	11/7/12
JAUREGUI, Joana	Substitute Interpreter/Translator District-Wide	10/11/12-10/11/12
KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M.	Classroom Activity Specialist Winchester School	11/7/12
KNIPSCHEER, Melissa J.	Substitute Health Instructional Aide District-Wide	11/7/12
MOSQUEDA, Sergio	Substitute Delivery Driver District-Wide	11/7/12
NOLAN, Rebecca J.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School	11/7/12
PIROT, Christie L.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School	11/7/12
REID, Robert M.	Classroom Activity Specialist Winchester Elementary School	11/7/12
SWEATT, Laura Y.	Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary School	11/7/12

		EFFECTIVE DATE	
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT cont.			
THOMAS TARRY, Leigh M.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary School	11/7/12	
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
ACEVEZ, Tammy G.	Campus Supervisor II From: Diamond Valley Middle School To: Acacia Middle School	11/8/12	
ANDERSON, Hope C.	From: Employee Consultant Educational Services Department To: Behavioral and Mental Health Therapist Special Education Department	11/7/12	
ANGLIN, Christy A.	Classroom Activity Specialist From: Fruitvale Elementary School To: Diamond Valley Middle School	11/7/12	
CUNNINGHAM, Melinda A.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant Diamond Valley Middle School	11/7/2012	
DONOVAN, Desiree A.	From: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Dartmouth Middle School To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	11/7/12	
GENTON, Scott A.	From: Warehouse/Driver and Custodian I Nutrition Services Department To: Vending Machine Technician Nutrition Services Department	11/7/12	
IORIO, Jo. L.	From: Preschool Instructional Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School To: Preschool Instructional Aide Fruitvale Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	11/7/12	

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.		
LAIRD, Nicole C.	From: Cafeteria Manager II  Winchester School	11/7/2012
	To: Farm to School/Salad Bar Technician  Nutrition Services Department	
RIVERA, Marisa R.	From: Preschool Instructional Aide Winchester Elementary School	11/7/12
	To: Preschool Instructional Aide Early Childhood Education Program (Increase in Hours)	
RODRIGUEZ, Evelyn Y.	From: Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Winchester Elementary School	11/7/12
	To: Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Early Childhood Education Program (Increase in Hours)	
SOARES, Renard R.	From: Substitute Custodian  District-Wide	11/7/12
	To: Head Custodian I Little Lake Elementary School	
VALENCIA, Mayra L.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Little Lake Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	11/7/12
VANCE, Angela L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Ramona Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	11/7/12
VINCENT, Paula L.	From: Classroom Activity Specialist Acacia Middle School	11/7/12
	TO: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	
THURMAN, Shirley S.	From: Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	11/7/12
	To: Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School	

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.		
VASQUEZ, Maria G.	Health Services Technician From: Fruitvale Elementary School To: Cawston Elementary School	11/7/12
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
ACEVEZ, Tammy G.	Supervision Aide (Crossing Guard) Whittier Elementary School	11/7/12
ALLEN, Joshua E.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Harmony Elementary School	10/19/12
BAKER, Candee P.	Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School	10/15/12
CABRERA, Allison	Classroom Activity Specialist Harmony Elementary School	10/31/12
CURE, Sunny J.	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary School	11/1/12
GRUEBELE, Darla A.	Library/Media Tech I (Expiration of 39-Month Rehire)	10/18/12
SILVES, Davina R.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	10/29/12
THOMAS TARRY, Leigh M.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School	11/6/12
WALLENDA, Kellye A.	Pep Squad Assistant Advisor Tahquitz High School	10/1/12-5/31/13
NEW HIRE		
BROWN, Terry A.	Campus Supervisor II Hemet High School	11/7/12
CALLIN, Debbie R.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	11/7/12

NEWLUDE		EFFECTIVE DATE
NEW HIRE cont.		
CARREON, Matthew A.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	11/7/12
CARVER, Marley J.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	11/7/12
CHESLAR, David J.	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School	11/7/12
FINAU, Kalisitofa B.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	11/7/12
GONZALEZ, Doreen L.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	11/7/12
HEDLUND, Kenneth B.	Walk-On Coach West Valley High School	2012-2013 School Year
JONES, Atuila	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	11/7/12
KANOUSE, Lonny D.	Walk-On Coach Hamilton High School	2012-2013 School Year
KAY, Annika E.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	10/19/12
LEITAO, Robyn R.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	11/7/12
LOWE, Zenia L.	Custodial Supervisor  Maintenance & Operations Department	11/21/12
MCMORRIS, Shawna D.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	11/7/12
NIOTIS, Linda E.	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton Elementary School	11/7/12
OLSON, Kimberly A.	Substitute Bus Driver Transportation Department	11/7/12

NEW HIRE cont.		EFFECTIVE DATE
PHILLIPS, Jennifer C.	Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School	11/7/12
STEFFEN, Scott R.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	11/7/12
TELEZINSKI, Rick J.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	11/7/12
TORRES, Christopher	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	11/7/12
YOUNG, Adam D.	Substitute Custodian and Substitute Grounds District-Wide	11/7/12
REHIRE		
KEIIIKE		
NELSON, Jill A.	Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	11/7/12
OLIN, Staci R.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	11/7/12
TRUJILLO-HERNANDEZ, Monica	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	10/1/12
RELEASE FROM PROBATION		
EMPLOYEE #242105		10/17/12
RESIGNATION		
ANDERSEN, Jenny M.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	10/24/12
COSBY, Desiree E.	Instructional Aide Diamond Valley Middle School	11/9/12
LEOS, Caroline R.	Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	10/5/12

		EFFECTIVE DATE
RESIGNATION cont.		
MATHERS, Gloria J.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	10/11/12
MONTANO, Manuel R.	Head Custodian I Valle Vista Elementary School	10/24/12
RODRIGUEZ DE ROMAN, Maria	Classroom Activity Specialist Idyllwild School	11/2/12
TABOR, Lisa M.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) McSweeny Elementary School	10/26/12
YSACOFF, Jose	Clerk III Hemet High School	10/31/12 (Correction to Date)
RETIREMENT		1
RASH, Diana S.	School Occupational Therapist Special Education Department	10/25/12 (Correction to Date)
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLET	TIC COACH	ı
APODACA, David	Hamilton High School	2012-2013 School Year
EDWARDS JR., James	Tahquitz High School	2012-2013 School Year
JOHNSON, Alphonso	West Valley High School	2012-2013 School Year
MARTINEZ, Pete	Hemet High School	2012-2013 School Year
STOKES, Carletta	Hamilton High School	2012-2013 School Year
SATURDAY SCHOOL - CLERICAL		
PEREZ, Aurora		10/13/12
TERMINATION		I
Employee #016913		10/25/12

**EFFECTIVE DATE** 

TERMINATION (39-MONTH REHIRE EXPIRED)

Employee #076252 Employee #192547 10/18/12

**TERMINATION (TB NON-COMPLIANCE)** 

EMPLOYEE #214717 EMPLOYEE #214750 11/7/12

EMPLOYEE #215068 EMPLOYEE #216576 EMPLOYEE #174197 EMPLOYEE #216797

**VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH** 

FARLEY, Willie West Valley High School 2012-2013 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

## **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 12-08.

LP:lm